SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF POSTVILLE, IOWA November 29, 2022

- 1. A special meeting of the City Council of Postville, Iowa, was held in the Council Chamber's at 147 N. Lawler St. on November 29, 2022, beginning at 6:00 p.m. with Mayor Koenig presiding.
- 2. On call of the roll, the following Council Members were present: Becky Engelhardt, Mary Engstrom, Devora Klein-Mahr and Larry Moore. Absent: Ross Malcom.
 - The Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all in attendance.
- 3. Council Member Moore made a motion to approve the agenda as posted by the Clerk. Seconded by Engstrom. Carried 4:0.
- 4. Dan Morgan and Amy Reasner City Attorneys, gave an update on closed session rules under Iowa Code Section 21 informing the Council of the confidential environment and nothing is to be shared outside a closed session. No action will be taken in a closed session.

 Council Member Engelhardt made a motion to go into Closed Session under Iowa Code Section 21.5 (c) to discuss strategy with counsel in matters that are presently in litigation or where litigation is eminent where its disclosure would be likely to prejudice or disadvantage the position of the governmental body in that litigation. Seconded by Mahr. The roll was called ayes: Engelhardt, Engstrom, Mahr and Moore. Nays: None. Absent: Malcom. Carried 4:0. 6:10 p.m.
- 5. Council Member Engstrom made a motion to go into open session. Seconded by Moore. Carried 4:0. 7:10 p.m.
- 6. Council Member Moore made a motion to authorize the City Attorney to enter into the contract dated November 28, 2022 for an independent investigation. Seconded by Mahr. The roll was called ayes: Engelhardt, Engstrom, Mahr and Moore. Nays: None. Absent: Malcom. Carried 4:0.

There being no further business on the agenda to come before the Council, Council Member Engelhardt made a motion that the meeting be adjourned. The motion was seconded by Engstrom. Carried unanimously. Adjournment 7:12p.m.

		:ATTEST
MAYOR	CITY CLERK	